
Club  Managers Phone Date/Time Place E-mail 

Bay City North 4-H Melinda Reynolds 

Jodie Reynolds 

 

979-479-2262  

979-429-6308 

2nd Tuesday   6:30 p.m. 

(Sept-April) 

Multi Purpose Bldg  

Fairgrounds 

melindarreynolds@gmail.com 

tJfrr94@hotmail.com   

Bay Prairie 4-H Sonia Johnson 

Sarah Mirelez 

979-418-3144 
979-240-4336 
 

2nd Monday   7:00 p.m. 

(Sept-April) 

Holding Pen 

Fairgrounds 
soniajohnson826@gmail.com 

jsmirelez@gmail.com   

Cedar Lane 4-H Nancy K. Johnson 

Tiffany Oncken 

Karen Alford 

979-240-9226 

 979-824-4550 

 979-216-6253  

1st Sunday  4:00  p.m. 

(Sept.-April) 
Cedar Lane Baptist Church 

nkpuppetpower@gmail.com 

Troncken.07@gmail.com 

karenalford27@gmail.com 

Country Youth 4-H Shanna Dodd 

Nicole Dodd 

979-479-5262 
979-429-7093  

2nd Sunday      6:00 p.m. 

(Sept.-April) 

Blessing Community 

Center 

shannadodd75@hotmail.com  

Nicole.dodd@p66.com 

El Maton 4-H Beverly Harris 

Renee Bohuslar 
979-541-3220 

979-240-0507  

 

1st Tuesday      6:30 
p.m. 

(Sept.-April) 

Tidehaven High 

School Cafeteria 

marty.bev@hotmail.com   

renee.bohuslar@hotmail.com  

Helping Hand 4-H Mandi Ressman  

Stacy Spencer 

979-240-5811  
979-244-6657  

2nd Sunday       3:00 
p.m. 

(Sept.-April) (no meet-
ing in March) 

 

First United Methodist  

Church Wesley Hall   

mressman@baycityisd.org  

srspencer80@gmail.com  

Matagorda Seagulls 4-H Larry Quijas  979-943-4735  4th Sunday      4:30 
p.m. 

(Sept.-April) 

Matagorda Elementary cafe-
teria 

quijasl71@gmail.com  

Palacios 4-H 

 

 

 

Patty Frankson 
Audrey Jacoby 

361-920-2753 

361-920-0903 

 

 

 

2nd Sunday         5:00 
p.m. 

(Sept-April) 

St. Anthony’s Family Center pfrankson64@yahoo.com 
amjacoby10@gmail.com 
 

Round-Up 4-H Amy Kubecka 

Lafy Saha 

Katie Gilbert 

Jayme Girndt 

361-649-0080 

979-240-8548 

979-216-8118 

 361-649-4520  

2nd Sunday        6:00 
p.m. 
(Sept.-April) 

Deutschburg Community 
Center 

Kubecka@gmail.com 
lafysaha@yahoo.com 
katiejk@hotmail.com   
jme_treybig@yahoo.com  
 

Van Vleck Community 4-H Renee  Laslie 

Jessica Medina 

 

 979-429-0157 
979-557-5832 
 

 2nd Sunday         
5:00p.m. 

(Sept.-April) 

E. Rudd Gym jreneelaslie@gmail.com  

jessmedina0623@yahoo.com 
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